
Title Name  Address Phone Fax Cell Email B-day

Phone:  208-475-1805 / Fax #208-475-1810     1079 S Ancona Ave, Suite 110 Eagle, ID  83616

Owner / CEO Mark Maxfield (208) 475-1805 (208) 475-1810 (208) 870-9878 mark@thecottages.biz 20-Mar

President Jamie Wilson (208) 475-1805 (208) 475-1810 (208) 863-1020 jamie@thecottages.biz 4-Jun

Chief Financial Officer Jocelyn Hughes (208) 475-1805 (208) 475-1810 (208) 608-6889 jocelyn@thecottages.biz 27-Mar

Chief People Officer Dede Blancett (208) 475-1805 (208) 475-1810 (208) 631-8083 dede@thecottages.biz 26-May

Marketing Director Becky Jackman (208) 965-4413 rebecca@thecottages.biz 8-Feb

Peer Heather Pinson (208) 869-2974 heather@thecottages.biz 30-Jun

Peer Nicole Ellis (208) 369-7321 nicole@thecottages.biz 3-Nov

Accounting Mgr / CRT Alina Brokaw (208) 866-9425 alina@thecottages.biz 29-Oct

Acct / CRT Becky Knapp (208) 859-9352 becky@thecottages.biz 10-Apr

Ambassador Mindy Maxfield (208) 870-1215 (208) 859-7678 mindy@thecottages.biz 3-Apr

Director of Fun Jeanne McCrary (208) 275-9433 jeanne@thecottages.biz 12-Oct

CRT / Trainer Lorena Rico (986) 895-9031 lorena@thecottages.biz 19-May

CRT / Trainer Sadie Laine (208) 703-0640 sadie@thecottages.biz 9-Oct

IT Manager Carlos Carcamo (208) 685-9500 carlos@thecottages.biz 22-Oct

Maintenance Greg Walker (208) 365-4406 greg.walker@thecottages.biz 16-Sep

Housekeeping CoordinatorJenny Hughes (208) 989-2547 jenny@thecottages.biz 23-Oct

Bus Driver David Jolley (208) 283-4077 david@thecottages.biz 4-Jul

Support Services Asst Lisa Spjute (208) 850-5131 lisa@thecottages.biz

Consultant Jolynn Hunt (208) 965-9106 jolynn@innervoicegroup.com 7-Aug

consultant Vicki Borg vickilborg@gmail.com

consultant Garold Maxfield (208) 631-0996 garold@thecottages.biz 15-Jul

consultant LaNetta Maxfield (208) 869-2620 lanetta@maxfieldfamily.com 21-Jan

Administrator Kristin Baisden (208) 703-0374 kristin@thecottages.biz 25-May

Asst Admin

Contract RN

QLC boise_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Mel Wells (208) 421-8742 mel@thecottages.biz 14-Feb

Asst Admin

 RN Jorden "Jo" Lee (208) 316-7357 jorden.lee1993@gmail.com

QLC Amy Grenier cv_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Katy Tullis (208) 550-5005 katie@thecottages.biz 11-Jul

Asst Admin Melissa Munoz melissa@thecottages.biz

 RN Toni Greer toni@thecottages.biz

QLC Nichole Pruitt & Jennifer Williams emmett_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Karen Mendoza (208) 258-1400 karen@thecottages.biz 22-Apr

Asst Admin Ari Ayala ari@thecottages.biz

 RN Amy Kinghorn amy.kinghorn@thecottages.biz

QLC Andra lochsa_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Heather Pinson (208) 869-2974 heather@thecottages.biz 30-Jan

Asst Admin Andra Haws andra@thecottages.biz

Contract RN LeAnna Fischer (208) 899-1252

QLC Bruce Biggs (986) 895-9031 meridian_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Nicole Ellis 208-369-7321 nicole@thecottages.biz 3-Nov

Asst Admin Maddi Thweat maddi@thecottages.biz

Contract RN Laura Foster celtcam1@aol.com

QLC middleton_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Nancy Flores (208) 870-2194 nancy@thecottages.biz 23-Jun

Asst Admin Makayla Newton makayla@thecottages.biz

Contract RN Laura Foster cetlcam@aol.com

QLC Merlinda (Mer) mthome_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Becca Kanirie (208) 405-1220 becca.kanirie@thecottages.biz 1-Nov

Asst Admin Edit Sierra juarezedith2020@gmail.com

 RN Marcie McDougal (405) 863-3177 mcdougalmarcie@yahoo.com

QLC payette_activities@thecottages.biz

Administrator Cecelie King (208) 740-4519 cecelie@thecottages.biz 3-Jul

Asst Admin gabbygarcia78@gmail.com

RN Toni Greer (208) 859-9605 toni@thecottages.biz 20-Sep

QLC Megan weiser_activities@thecottages.biz

Weiser (2)

(1) 1225 E. 6th Street

Weiser, ID 83672
(208) 414-4200 (208) 414-4203Gabby Garcia

Jessica Vargas 

735 S. 5th West

Mt Home, ID 83647
(208) 580-1121 (208) 587-8065

1481 7th Avenue North

Payette, ID 83661
(208) 642-6199 (208) 642-4827

Mt Home

Payette

(1) 3173 & (2) 3199 W. 

Belltower Dr.

Meridian, ID 83646

(208) 288-2220 (208) 955-1049

760 W. Main Street

Middleton, ID 83644
(208) 585-5959 (208) 585-5902

Middleton

LOCATION INFORMATION

Naomi E

Columbia Village (4)

3521 E Lake Forest Dr                 

Boise, ID  83716
(208) 344-2954 (208) 275-0030

Boise (2)

Emmett (2)

Lochsa Falls (2)

Meridian (2)

(1) 6300 & (2) 6352 N. Roe 

St. Boise, ID 83714

(1) 411 E. 12th Street

Emmett, ID 83617

(208) 853-1255 (208) 577-5789

(1-MC) 2146 & (2) 2158 W 

Everest Ln                

Meridian, ID  83642

(208) 229-9330

(208) 365-9490 (208) 365-1178

(208) 273-5222
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